08.08.02 08:08:02
Technical Information
MPEG2/ATM TEST SET
R&S DVATM
MPEG2 over ATM
The R&S DVATM is a multifunctional MPEG2 and
ATM test set. It is intended for all test applications
involving the transmission of MPEG2 signals via

R&S DVATM 15 kg
R&S DVATM with R&S DVATM-B20 20.5 kg
Ordering information
Order designation
MPEG2/ATM TEST SET R&S DVATM 2084.7004.02
(only in combination with R&S DVATM-B31
and ATM INTERFACE)
Options
ATM INTERFACE SO2 R&S DVATM-B2 2084.7479.02
ATM INTERFACE SO15 R&S DVATM-B3 2084.7485.02
ATM INTERFACE TP155 R&S DVATM-B5 2084.7504.02
ATM INTERFACE E3/DS3 R&S DVATM-B11 2084.7562.02
LOCAL CONTROL R&S DVATM-B20 2084.7440.02
MPEG2 ANALYZER R&S DVATM-B30 2084.7591.02
MPEG2 GENERATOR/RECORDER R&S DVATM-B31 2084.7604.02
ATM RECORD/PLAY R&S DVATM-B40 2084.7533.02
SCSI HARD DISK 36 GB R&S DVRG-B2 2083.1919.02
SDI (ITU-R B.T. 601/656; RECORD/PLAY) R&S DVRG-B4 2083.1931.02
SMPTE 310M INTERFACE R&S DVRG-B6 2083.1954.02
SOFTWARE TEST CARD M SEQUENCES 1) R&S DV-TCM 2085.7708.02
SOFTWARE HDTV SEQUENCES 1) R&S DV-HDTV 2085.7650.02
SOFTWARE STREAM EXPLORER 1) R&S DVMD-B1 2068.9406.02
        (enthalten in DVATM-B30)
SOFTWARE STREAM COMBINER 1) R&S DVG-B1 2068.9835.02
06.12.02 13
1) see data sheet
Abbreviations:
1p, 2p one point, two point
AAL ATM Adaptation Layer
AIS Alarm Indication Signal
AMI Alternated Mark Inversion
ATM Asynchronous Transfer Mode
AU Administrative Unit
AU-LOP AU: Loss Of Pointer
B1,B2,B3 BIP parity word
BIP Bit Interleaved Parity error
BIP-n Bit Interleaved Parity error n-bit
BO Buffer Overflow
BU Buffer Underflow
BW Bandwidth
CBR Constant Bit Rate
CC Continuity Check
CCV C-bit Coding Violation
CDV Cell Delay Variation
CDVT Cell Delay Variation Tolerance
CDVTV Cell Delay Variation Tolerance Violation
CE Cell Errors
CER Cell Error Ratio
CHE Corrected Header Errors
CIAT Cell Interarrival Time
CLP Cell Loss Priority
CLP1-BW CLP bit 1 BandWidth
CLR Cell Loss Ratio
CMR Cell Misinsertion Rate
CSN Correct SN
CSNPE SNP Corrected Errors
CTD Cell Transfer Delay
DC Discarded Cells
DS3 Digital Signal, Level 3
E2E End to End
E3 CEPT3, 34.368 Mbps
EXZ Excessive Zeros
F4 VP OAM cells
F5 VC OAM cells
FE Framing Error
FEBE Far End Block Error
FEC Forward Error Correction
FECCB FEC Corrected Blocks
FECUB FEC Uncorrected Blocks
FECUB FEC Uncorrected Blocks
FECVB FEC Valid Blocks
FPM Forward Performance Monitoring
HE Header Errors
HP Higher Order Path